

ITEM NO.103

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).46/2011

HIRAMAN NAGO GEDAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant, matter is adjourned for one week.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS