

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 46/2011

HIRAMAN NAGO GEDAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

([ FOR FURTHER HEARING ] )

Date : 14-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav K. Muktyalwar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.  
Mr. Gajanan N. Tirathkar, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that four weeks' time may be allowed to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant who has expired recently on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)